Ngw	0062S8		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000330358330		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	06/07/1901020010 *≉105.00		
Office Use Only	2019 JUN - 7 ANTI: 37		

COVER LETTER

To: Charter Section Division of Corporations

, • . . •

SUBJECT: ______The Bodhi Spot, Inc._____ Name of Resulting Florida Non-Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Non-Profit Corporation", in accordance with s.617 F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to"

George Ross Campbell 2533 N.E. Indian River Drive Jensen Beach, Florida 34957

E-Mail: Bodhi@TheBodhiSpot.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call: George Ross Campbell at (772) 678-8320.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$105.00 Filing Fees

Street Address New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32201 Mailing Address New Filings Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity Into Elorida Non-Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Non-Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 617 Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is"

S() \cup () The Bodhi Spot. LLC

Enter Name of Other Business Entity

The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>Limited Liability Company</u>

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, on October 23, 2015

(Enter Date "other business entity" was first organized , formed or incorporated)

- 4. The name of the Florida Non-Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles (Incorporation:

Ine Bodhi Spot, Inc.

.

Enter Name of Florida Non-Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: <u>June 1, 2019</u> (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed b the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the documents effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

2013 JUN -7 ANTE 37 MATERIA CARANA Signed this <u>30th</u> day of May, 2019

. . . .

Required Signature for Florida Non-Profit Corporation:

Signature of Chairman,	, Vice Chairman, Dire	ctor Officer, or If	Directors or Office	rs have not been
selected, an Incorporat	or: Miozen	KL	_///	
Printed Name:	George Ross Campt	<u>pell</u> Title;		

Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: (See below for required

signature(s))		
Signature:		
Printed Name:	George Ross Camebell Title: Owner	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Printed Name:	Title:	<u> </u>

If Florda General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:

Signature of one General Partner

If Fiorida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of **ALL** General Partners.

If Florida Limited Liability Company:

Signature of a member or Authorized Representative.

All others:

Signature of an authorized Representative

Fees:

Certificate of Conversion	\$35.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation	\$70.00
Certified Copy	\$ 8.75 (Optional)
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I -NAME		<u> </u>	2019	
The name of the corporation shall be: <u>The Bodhi Spot</u> , Inc.			NUL BI	
ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
The Principal street address:	Mailing Address, if different			,
2355 N.E. Indian River Drive	same		۲۴ :]	
Jensen Beach, Florida 34957				
	····			

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The Bodhi Spot is organized and operated in accordance with section 501(c)3 of the IRS Code More specifically, it is dedicated to inspire the awakening of humankind into its highest expression and divine essence via spiritual guidance and practices serving groups and individuals, including healing addictions.

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of section 501(c)(3) purposes. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided for and allowed under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code), and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition of any candidate for public office.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed See By-Laws

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title George Ross Campbell

Address _2533 N.E. Indian River Drive

Jensen Beach, Florida 34957

. • . . . •

ARTICLE VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (PO Box Not acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: George Ross Campbell

Address 2533 N.E. Indian River Drive

Jensen Beach, Florida 34957

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name George Ross Campbell

Address: 2533 N.E. Indian River Drive, Jensen Beach, Florida 34957

ARTICLE VII – EFFECTIVE DATE

Effective date, if other than the date of filing (Optional): June 1, 2019

If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing)

Note: if the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the documents effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as a registered agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>6.3.19</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date